CH \$215.00 45309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longitude Venture Partners II, L.P.		05/31/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHAEON CORPORATION
Street Address:	18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530932	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	5023534	SKIN ESSENTIALS OMEGA ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5129786	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	5129787	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	4944631	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	4874466	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	4874467	ALPHAEON
Registration Number:	4957516	ENGAGEMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254000
Email: amina@sycr.com
Correspondent Name: Arnold V. Mina

Address Line 1:Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C.Address Line 2:660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103699-0000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006674 FRAME: 0105

900503278

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page1.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page2.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page3.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page4.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page5.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058_1#page6.tif

source=ALPHAEON - Executed Longitude Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (re Note Exchange), 4824-9842-8058 1#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), is made effective as of May 31, 2019, made by Longitude Venture Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), is in favor of Alphaeon Corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granting to Secured Party, a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 4, 2017, at Reel 5958, Frame 0313.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and terminates all liens and security interests the Secured Party has in, to and under the Trademarks; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LONGITUDE VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P., as the Secured Party

Name: Juliet Temmonome Bakker

Name: Juliet Tammenoms Bakker

Title: Managing Member

ALPHAEON CORPORATION, as the Grantor

By:____

Name: Vikram Malik Title: Acting President **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LONGITUDE VENTURE PARTNERS II, L.P., as the Secured Party

Ву:		
Name:	Juliet Tammenoms Bakker	

Title: Managing Member

ALPHAEON CORPORATION, as the Grantor

By:

Name: Vikram Malik / Acting President

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALPHAEON	4530932	05/13/2014
ALPHAEON	4874467	12/22/2015
ALPHAEON	4874466	12/22/2015
ALPHAEON	4944631	04/26/2016
ENGAGEMD	4957516	05/10/2016
Shin essentials Omega advantage	5023534	08/16/2016

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
AGE GRATEFULLY	86/751,441	09/09/2015
ALPHAEON	86/659,875	06/11/2015

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
ALPHAEON	86/659,878	06/11/2015
ALPHAEON	86/659,873	06/11/2015
ALPHAEON	86/921,748	02/26/2016
	86/859,062	12/28/2015
EVOLUS	86/513,078	01/23/2015
	86/859,068	12/28/2015

INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AGE GRATEFULLY	IR1293343	02/26/2016
ALPHAEON	IR1286285	12/08/2015
ALPHAEON	IR1285881	12/08/2015
ALPHAEON	IR1286284	12/08/2015

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALPHAEON	IR1295395	12/08/2015
ALPHAEON	IR1301448	12/08/2015
ALPHAEON	IR1302775	12/08/2015
EVOLUS	IR1262228	07/20/2015
SHIN OSSONTIAIS OMEGA ADVANTAGE	IR1281588	10/23/2015

FOREIGN APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910385858	12/09/2015
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910386056	12/09/2015
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910385920	12/09/2015
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910385955	12/09/2015
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910386013	12/09/2015

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
ALPHAEON	Brazil	910386110	12/09/2015
EVOLUS	Brazil	909710481	07/21/2015
SAIR OSSERTIAS OMESA ADVANTAGE	Brazil	910185379	10/27/2015
AGE GRATEFULLY	Brazil	910690170	02/29/2016

4842-1655-6696v1/103699-0000

RECORDED: 06/19/2019